## 000014269

1717 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, Fl 33139 PH: (305) 779-3808

FX: (305) 532-3423 EM: rpb5@aol.com

June 2, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Palma Group LLC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re:

Please find enclosed a completed application for registration of a Florida LLC along with a check for \$160.00 for filing fees and copies of certificates.

Please return the Certified Copy of the Articles and Status to me at the above address. If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours very truly,

Robert P. Balzebre

/rpb

-06/06/02--01057--007 \*\*\*\*160.00 \*\*\*\*160.00

W2-14009

## . ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Li	ability Company is:	
The name of the Limited Li	Palma Group LLC	
	Talilla Group LLC	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and str	reet address of the principal office of the Limited Liabi	ility Company is:
USST 5. (	Citation Piragt 201 Delray Beach	人们到省
1 5	d Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's S	ignature
The name and the Florida s	treet address of the registered agent are:	FM 1:21
	Andres Calderon	Ading Parisi
•	Name	
	4887 South Citation Drive, Apt 201	
•	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Delray Beach, FL 33445	
•	City, State, and Zip	· -
statutes relating to the proj	e to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with a per and complete performance of my duties, and I am fa my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapta	amiliar with and
	Registered Agent's Signature	-
Article IV - Managemen The Limited Liability therefore, a manager	ot (Check box if applicable.) Company is to be managed by one manager or more in the managed company.	managers and is,
(An addit	ional article must be added if an effective date is reque	ested)
	(ullll-	
Signat	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a membe	er.
of this	cordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution so document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjune facts stated herein are true.)	a ury
	Andres Calderon	
	Typed or printed name of signee	_
	Filing Fees:	.P.,

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)